WEST ALAMEDA COUNTY CONFERENCE – FOOTHILL LEAGUE
GIRLS’ TENNIS SCHEDULE     2026-27 SEASON – WACC Bord Approval 1/21/26    
(Alameda, Berkeley, Castro Valley, O’Dowd, and Piedmont)   
This is the generic schedule approved by the WACC board on the above date. It has not been updated since that date. The
updated schedule, reflecting all recent changes, can be found on our website: wacc-ncs.org

	Varsity matches in “Times New Roman”	JV matches in italics

Tuesday, September 8				Thursday, October 1
	Piedmont		at Mt. Eden		Berkeley		at Alameda
	Alameda		at Tennyson		Piedmont		at Castro Valley
	Berkeley		at Arroyo			O’Dowd		byre
	Castro Valley	at Encinal		Tuesday, October 6
	O’Dowd		at Hayward		Arroyo 		at Alameda
	Mt. Eden 	bye				Encinal		at Berkeley
Thursday, September 10 				Hayward		at Castro Valley
	San Leandro	at Alameda		Mt. Eden		at O’Dowd
	Tennyson		at Berkeley		San Leandro	at Piedmont
	Arroyo		at Castro Valley		Tennyson		bye
	Encinal		at O’Dowd		Thursday, October 8					
	Hayward		at Piedmont		Castro Valley	at Berkeley
	Arroyo		bye			O’Dowd		at Alameda
Tuesday, September 15				Piedmont 		bye
	Alameda		at Mt. Eden	Tuesday, October 13			
	Berkeley		at San Leandro		Alameda		at Piedmont
Castro Valley	at Tennyson		Berkeley		at O’Dowd
	O’Dowd		at Arroyo	 		Castro Valley	bye
	Piedmont		at Encinal		Thursday, October 15
	Hayward		bye			Berkeley		at Piedmont
Thursday, September 17				Castro Valley	at O’Dowd
Piedmont		at Berkeley		Alameda		bye
	O’Dowd		at Castro Valley	Tuesday, October 20
	Alameda		bye			Castro Valley	at Alameda
Tuesday, September 22				Piedmont		at O’Dowd
	Hayward		at Alameda		Berkeley bye
	Mt. Eden		at Berkeley	Thursday, October 22
	San Leandro	at Castro Valley		Alameda		at Berkeley
Tennyson		at O’Dowd			Castro Valley	at Piedmont
Arroyo		at Piedmont		O’Dowd		bye
	Encinal		bye		Tuesday, October 27
Thursday, September 24 				Berkeley		at Castro Valley
	Alameda		at Castro Valley 		Alameda		at O’Dowd
	O’Dowd		at Piedmont		Piedmont bye
	Berkeley		bye		Thursday, October 29
Tuesday, September 29				O’Dowd		at Berkeley
	Alameda		at Encinal			Piedmont		at Alameda
	Berkeley		at Hayward		Castro Valley 	bye
	Castro Valley 	at Mt. Eden	Tuesday, November 4 – Rain-out Make Up Date
	O’Dowd		at San Leandro				
	Piedmont		at Tennyson
	Arroyo		bye
WACC	ALL MATCHES TO BEGIN AT 3:30	
	First Day of Practice = Monday, August 10	
	Preseason Meeting = Monday, August 10; 7:00 pm; Hayward High STEAM Building
WACC JV Jamboree = Saturday, October 24
Postseason Meeting = Thursday, November 5; 6:00 PM; A-Hall; Hayward High	STEAM Building
WACC Tournaments = Friday/Saturday, November 6, 7; Hosts TBA – Saturday is an SAT test date	
NCS 	SOP Date: September 26
TEAM TENNIS						NCS SINGLES/DOUBLES
		Applications Due = 11/7 at 9:00 pm			Applications Due=11/11 at 9:00 pm
		At-Large and Seeding = Sunday, 11/8			At-Large Mtg = Thursday, 11/12
		NCS Team Tennis = November 10, 12, 14			NCS Championships = Nov. 16, 17
		NorCal Team Tennis = November 20, 21
		CIF Championships = November 28
